
10x14FT WALL GAZEBO

TIPS: 
You will receive two separate boxes to fully assemble this product, the boxes may arrive at 
different times. Please make sure all boxes arrive in good condition before assembling. 
Thank you very much for your patience!

ATTENTION:
1. Please check the manual carefully and make sure you have received all the parts.
2. If there is any missing, please let us know the letter of the parts you need.
3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos to us, we will check and offer you best 
    solution soon.



A1 1
1
1
1
1
5
5
179
12
10
5
2
2
2
4
20
1
20
3
3

A3
B1
B2
B3
C
L
W
M
Z2
Z3
D1
D2
D3
N
Y
Z4
Z6
O
P

NO. QTY.PART
S 8

8
8
8
32
16
27
8
1
1
1
1
3
14
7
16
14
4
18
6

T
E1
E2
Z1
Q
X
H
I1
I2
I3
I4
J
K1
G
R
F
U
V
Z5

NO. QTY.PART

(M6X70)

(M6X50)

(M6X30)

(M6X15)

(M8X35)

(M6X60)
Expansion screws



PART NO. QTY.

A1

A3

B1

B2

C
L

W

1

1

1

1

5

5

40

B3 1

PART NO. QTY.

M

Z2

W

12

10

Z3 5

2

1

2

A1

C
C

C
C

Z2
C

M
Z3

A3

B1
B2

1 1

1

1
1

C

B3

1

2

2

2
M

W

A

A1

C

C
C

C

C

L

L

L

W

C

A/B

L
L

A3

B1
B2

B3



PART NO. QTY.

D1

D2

N

W

2

2

32

4

D3 2

PART NO. QTY.

Y

Z4

Z6

W

20

20

1

1

3

4
2W

D1

D1/D2/D3

D2

D3

D1/D2/D3

Z4 Y

Z6

1

A1/A3/B1/B2/B3

The hole position is on the same side X2

N

N

W

A1

A3

B1

B3
B2

D1
D2

D3

D1

2

D3
D2

1

1

1

1



PART NO. QTY.

O

P

W

3

3

24

5

6

O/P
W

W A1/A3/B1/B2/B3

PART NO. QTY.

S

Z1

E1

T

E2

8

32

8

8

8

X8

D1/D2/D3

A1

A3

B1

P

P

P

O

O

O B2
B3

D1
D2

D3

D1

D3
D2

E1

E1

Z1 S

T

E2

E2



The direction of the Q components at 
both ends must be in the same direction

7

E

W

Q

X

H

X8

PART NO. QTY.

Q

X

W

H

16

16

8

32

8
PART NO. QTY.

W 32

E1

E2

E2

QW

E1

E1/E2

E2

E1

E2

E1

E2

E1

E2

E1

E2

E1

D1/D2/D3



PART NO. QTY.

l1

l2

l3

l4

1

1

1

1

3

J 3

9

I2

I4
I3

I1

X

10

X
X

X
X X X X

X

PART NO. QTY.

8X

H

I1

I4



NOTE: There is a leakage hole 
with one side facing upwards

11

12

K1

K1

K1 K1 K1 K1 K1
K1 K1

K1 K1 K1 K1 K1
K1 K1

K1

K1

G

PART NO. QTY.

K1

G

14

7 G

PART NO. QTY.

R

F

W

16

14

16

1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1

F
F

F
F

F
F

F

1

R

W

F
F

RW

F

2

2

2

2

2



13

14

PART NO. QTY.

U

V

4

18

PART NO. QTY.

6Z5

22
2

2

2

2
2 2 2 2 2

22

2

2 2 2 2 2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

Z5 Z4

D2

Z5

M

Z5



15

8



QTY.PART
Carton-1/2

QTY.PART
Carton-2/2

QTY.PART
A1 1

1
1
1
1
5
5
179
12
10
5
2
2
2
4
20
1
20
3
3

A3
B1
B2
B3
C
L
W
M
Z2
Z3
D1
D2
D3
N
Y
Z4
Z6
O
P

S 8
8 8

832
16
27
8
1
1
1
1
3

14

7
16
14
4
18
6

T E1
E2Z1

Q
X
H
I1
I2
I3
I4
J

K1

G
R
F
U
V
Z5


